Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
B 103 F 3435 1
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No. Digit
(1) NTSF4
(2) B
(3) 103
(4) F
(5) 3435
(6) 1
(7) A564
B Value
NTC Thermistor MFE1 Type
 Edition: NTSF4B103F34351A564
NTSF4
            (1)
Tolerance of R25
Specification
A564
(7)
Item
Product Type
Definition of   B
Value
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
B25/50:3435K
Tolerance of B
Value
Special code
Boyuan NTC thermistor NTSF-4type
 B25/50
10 x 103Ω = 10.0KΩ
±1%
±1%
Page 2
No. QUANTITY
1 1
2 1
3 ---
4 1
5 2
 Electrical Characteristics
Zero  Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Tolerance
of
R25 ℃
B25/50Value
Tolerance
of
B  Value
Max.
Power Dissipation
at 25℃
   Dissipation
Factor
Operating
Temperatu
re
Range
 R25℃ (KΩ)  (± %) (K)    (± %)  Pmax(mW) δ(mW/℃) TL ~TU (℃)
10.0 1 3435 1 50 ≧2 -40 ~+105
black
LEAD WIRE
Part No.
NTSF4B103F34351A564
UL2651 26# black